Quarterly Report on Implementation of RTI for the period - from : 01.07.2015 To 30.09.2015

Unit : BARC, Mysuru, Karnataka

Application received/processed during the period : 01.07.2015 To 30.09.2015

Registra tion No.	Date of Receipt by PIO	Name and address of the Applicant S/Shri/Smt.	Subject	Amount of Charges Collected (In Rs.)	Mode of payment	DC	Action taken Date	Remark
178	06.05.2015	P.Ranganathan, Karaikal	Promotion/recruitment norms etc. for the past 10 years, who qualified DEE	Fee paid at GSO, Kalpakkam	-		29.05.2015 & 31.08.2015	Clarication sought on 29.05.2015. No response received from the applicant. Case treated as closed on 31.08.2015
183	12.06.2015	Nikita Lakshmikanth, Bangalore	Compliance with the order dated 27th August 2014 of Hon'ble NGT(SZ), Chennai	Rs.10/-	IPO		07.07.2015	
185	15.06.2015	Raja Ram Chadaga, Bangalore	Expenditure/Reserve price of disposal tender notice for Tata sumo	Rs.10/-	IPO		03.07.2015	Partly exempted for disclosure under the RTI Act, 2005
186	21.07.2015	Jaya Kanoi, Kolkatta	Procurement procedure	Fee paid at DAE, Mumbai	-		18.08.2015	As per section 2(f) of RTI Act, 2005, Information sought does not fall under the category of Information .

Application received/processed during the period :

01.07.2015 To 30.09.2015

Registra tion No.	Date of Receipt by PIO	Name and address of the Applicant S/Shri/Smt.	Subject	Amount of Charges Collected (In Rs.)	Mode of payment	DC	Action taken Date	Remark
187	03.08.2015	Sunil Rao H.A., Mysuru	Answer Sheet/Question Papers of written test for the post of Work Assistant/A against Advt.02/2014	Rs.26/- Rs.(10+16)	IPO and Receipt		02.09.2015	Aditional fee asked on 21.08.2015 and received on 27.08.2015
188	13.08.2015	Debika Dutta, Jharkhand	Payment details of Shri Sahadev Pradhan, Emp. No.20796, BARC, Mysuru	Fee paid at BARC, Mumbai	-		20.08.2015	Partly exempted for disclosure under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, 2005
189	20.08.2015	K.S. Pillai, HWB, Mumbai	Upgradation of pay under MACP	Fee paid online at DAE	-		07.09.2015	
190	24.08.2015	Shri A Sathasivam, Vizag	Retention of Govt. Residence at old and new station by Shri N.G. Krishnan, CAO		-		04.09.2015	As per section 2(f) of RTI Act, 2005, some of the information sought does not fall under the category of Information .
191	27.08.2015	Channamma, Mysuru	Information regarding appointment under compassionate ground.	Rs.10/-	IPO		07.09.2015	Partly exempted for disclosure under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, 2005

Application received/processed during the period :

01.07.2015 To 30.09.2015

19231.08.2015Mallesh Kumar, BangaloreInformation regarding Recruitment of Work Assistant/A, against advt.02/2014.Rs.10/-IPO07.09.2015Partly exempted for disclosure under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, 200519301.09.2015Varun, BangaloreInformation on CHSSRs.10/-IPO28.09.201519402.09.2015Sujeet Kumar, BiharInformation regarding Cat-II Recruitment intreview held on 09.03.201509.09.2015Application fee not in proper format. Also query is not clear. Hence applicant has been requested to pay the fee in prescribed form and made the query clear. The case shall be treated afresh on receipt of the application fee in prescribe format	Registra tion No.	Date of Receipt by PIO	Name and address of the Applicant S/Shri/Smt.	Subject	Amount of Charges Collected (In Rs.)	Mode of payment	DC	Action taken Date	Remark
19301.09.2015Varun, BangaloreInformation on CHSSRs.10/-IPO28.09.201519402.09.2015Sujeet Kumar, BiharInformation regarding Cat-II Recruitment intreview held on 09.03.201509.09.2015Application fee not in proper format. Also query is not clear. Hence applicant has been requested to pay the fee in prescribed form and made the query clear. The case shall be treated afresh on receipt of the application fee in	192	31.08.2015	Mallesh Kumar, Bangalore	Recruitment of Work Assistant/A, against	Rs.10/-	IPO		07.09.2015	disclosure under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI
194 02.09.2015 Sujeet Kumar, Bihar Information regarding Cat-II Recruitment intreview held on 09.03.2015 - - - 09.09.2015 Application fee not in proper format. Also query is not clear. Hence applicant has been requested to pay the fee in prescribed form and made the query clear. The case shall be treated afresh on receipt of the application fee in	193	01.09.2015	Varun, Bangalore		Rs.10/-	IPO		28.09.2015	
	194	02.09.2015	-	Information regarding Cat-II Recruitment intreview held on	-	-		09.09.2015	proper format. Also query is not clear. Hence applicant has been requested to pay the fee in prescribed form and made the query clear. The case shall be treated afresh on receipt of the application fee in

	FIRST APPEAL					
Quarterly Report on Implementation of RTI fo	r the period -	from	:	<u>01.07.2015</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>30.09.2015</u>
Unit : BARC, Mysuru, Karnataka	First Appeal received/process	ed during the period	:	01.07.2015	То	30.09.2015

Application received/processed during the period : 01.07.2015 To 30.09.2015

Registra	Date of	Name and address of the	Subject	Amount of	Mode of	DC	Action taken	Remark
tion No.	Receipt by	Applicant		Charges	payment		Date	
	PIO			Collected				
				(In Rs.)				
		S/Shri/Smt.						

Registra tion No.	Date of Receipt	Name and address of the Applicant S/Shri/Smt.	Subject	Action taken Date	Date of receipt of First Appeal	Date of Disposal of First Appeal	Remark	
184			Regarding certification of equivalency of Certificate	Replied on 25.06.2015 Information sought not coming under the defination of information- Sec.2(f)	15.07.2015	29.07.2015	Information sought not coming under the defination of information Sec.2(f)	